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APPENDIX A1
Pricing for TXShare Cooperative Purchase Program Participants

For Contract Management and Consultancy Services, Contractor shall quote participating TXShare
Participating Entities the rates and/or discount required for a custom implementation of the services
specified by the RFP. Contractor’s proposed rates for related Grants Management and Consultancy
Services are found below.

POSITION HOURLY RATE

| Project Executive $275.00

Senior Project Manager $215.00 |
| Project Manager $190.00
| Subject Matter Expert, CDBG ‘ $235.00

Subject Matter Expert, FEMA $235.00

Damage Estimator | $175.00

Grant Management Specialist ' $150.00

Grant Writer { $155.00

Grant Specialist 2 $185.00

Grant Specialist 1 L $165.00

Senior Engineer . $195.00
~ Engineer Analyst | $135.00
Senior Planner | $200.00
‘ Planner | $140.00
| Construction Manager | $165.00
‘ Construction Inspector | $135.00

Project Coordinator/Admin Assistant $99.00

 Notes: |

1) The hourly costs per position above
are not inclusive of any agreed upon
expenses, including but not limited to

| travel, lodging, ME&I, etc. Expenses will
be billed at applicable GSA rate with no
mark-up.

\ 2) Rates escalate 2% annually. |
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Proposed percentage discount on services and any other Grants Management and Consulting Services
otherwise not referenced in this Agreement:

Proposed %
Category # Description Yes | No Discount
Grant Management & X 0

1 Consulting Services






